Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Mr. JOHN P. GILLIG 01/11/2005					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	TRIPLE TEE GOLF, INC.				
Street Address:	2823 N. COURSE DRIVE				
Internal Address:	UNIT 204				
City:	POMPANO BEACH				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33069				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 2		291979	Number		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (954)351-7475 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F					
Phone: 954-351-7474 Email: dah@500law.com					
Correspondent Name: S. Tracy Long, Esq.					
Address Line 1: 500 W. CYPRESS CREEK RD					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David A. Hoffman		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment A#page1.tif source=Assignment A#page2.tif source=Assignment A#page3.tif source=Assignment A#page4.tif					
PATENT 500017166 REEL: 015555 FRAME: 0869					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

From

JOHN P. GILLIG (Assignor)

Тө

TRIPLE TEE GOLF, INC. (Assignee)

Prepared by SHLVERMAN SANTUCCI LLP 509 W. Cypress Creek Rd, Suite 500 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

> PATENT REEL: 015555 FRAME: 0870

A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment is made by JOHN P. GILLIG, an individual residing at 2823 N. Course Drive, Unit 204, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069 (hereinafter "Assignor"), to TRIPLE TEE GOLF, INC., a Florida Corporation, with a principal place of business located at 2823 N. Course Drive, Unit 204, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069, (hereinafter "Assignee").

DEFINITIONS:

Invention: US Patent Application No. 29/197.981 namely, GOLF CLUB HEAD A. filed January 21, 2004 (hereinafter "The Invention").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS Assignee is the sole inventor and owner of The Invention and desires to transfer and convey to Assignee the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention and all patents issuing therefrom; and,

WHERAS Assignor desires to receive and acquire from the Assignee the entirety of its rights, title and interest in and to The Invention, including its successors, and to any Letters Patent that may be issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in relation thereto and by any foreign Patent Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties to this Assignment, IT IS AGREED:

1. The Assignor does hereby and herewith assign, transfer. sell, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

(a) the Invention;

- (b) any and all Letters Patent that might be issued in the United States and elsewhere relating to the Invention;
- (c) any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part of any Application in relation to the Invention;
- (d) any reissues or extensions of Letters Patent in relation to the Invention; and
- (e) all rights under any International Convention or Agreement applicable to the Invention,
- 2. Assignor warrants that it is the lawful owner of the right, interest to and title in the Invention and that it has granted no other assignment of rights or licenses in relation to its interest in the Invention.

Prepared by SILVERMAN SANTUCCI LLP 500 W. Cypress Creek Rd. Suite 500 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 2

The-

PATENT REEL: 015555 FRAME: 0871

- 3. Assignor warrants that it has full right, authority and power to assign, convey and otherwise transfer its title to, right and interest in the Invention and that its title to, right and interest in the Invention is assigned, transferred or conveyed free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and adverse claims.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal and personal representatives.
- 5. Assignor agrees and covenants that, whenever counsel to TTT, Inc. deems necessary and advisable, Assignor shall execute any and all documents, communicate any facts or do any and all acts necessary in order to protect the rights of TTT. Inc. in relation to the Invention and to effect the purposes of this assignment.
- 6. Assignor further requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this assignment.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall together constitute one Assignment.
- 8. If any provision of this Assignment is found to be unenforceable, the Assignment's unaffected provisions will remain in effect and the parties will negotiate a mutually acceptable replacement provision consistent with the parties' original intent.
- 9. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior agreements, understandings, negotiations and discussions, whether oral or written, between the parties, and there are no representations or other agreements between the parties in connection with the subject matter hereof except that as specifically set forth herein.

ML-

| | |

Į

į

ļ

1111

Prepared by SILVERMAN SANTUCCI LLP 500 W. Cypress Creek Rd. Suite 500 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

PATENT REEL: 015555 FRAME: 0872

SIGNATURES



State of FLORIDA: County of BROWARD:

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared John P. Gillig and acknowledged this instrument to be his free act and deed.

Date

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

John P. Gillig, Individually JOHN P. GILLIG, Assignor BY: DATE: 🖉

Prepared by SILVERMAN SANTUCCI LLP 500 W. Cypress Creek Rd. Suite 500 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

4

PATENT REEL: 015555 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 01/12/2005